To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Is Now Part of
ON Semiconductor and the ON Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba ON Semiconductor or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. ON Semiconductor owns the rights to a number
of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of ON Semiconductor’s product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. ON Semiconductor reserves the right
to make changes without further notice to any products herein. ON Semiconductor makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does ON Semiconductor assume any liability
arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation special, consequential or incidental damages. Buyer is responsible for its products and applications using ON
Semiconductor products, including compliance with all laws, regulations and safety requirements or standards, regardless of any support or applications information provided by ON Semiconductor. “Typical” parameters which may be provided in ON

 符合 RoHS 标准
2 产品选择
2.1. 订购信息
图 1. 订购信息
2.2. 产品系列
表 1 显示不带封装选项的基础产品系列。
表 1. 产品系列
器件编号 BVDSS
额定电流
RƟJCB
（典型值） ID25 IDP
RDS(ON)
（典型值）
RDS(ON)
（最大值）
FSB70325 250 4.1 8.2 1.1 1.4 2.0
FSB70625 250 6.9 13.9 0.7 0.8 1.2
FSB70250 500 3.3 6.7 2.5 3.4 1.2
FSB70450 500 4.8 9.7 1.9 2.2 0.9
FSB70550 550 5.3 10.6 1.6 1.85 0.9
建议使用在线损耗和温度仿真工具、运动控制设计工具  (http://www.fairchildsemi.com/support/design-tools/motion-
control-design-tool/)，为应用选择合适的 SPM 产品。